Mariposa County Bar Association

Volume 5, Issue 56

www.MariposaBar.org

MCBA@MariposaBar.org

December 2022

President's Column

Casey Archer, MCBA President



The Mariposa County Bar Association ("MCBA") meets at noon on the second Thursday of each month in the Banquet Room of the Miner's Roadhouse 140.

Casey Archer We will kick off the New Year with our meeting on January 12, 2023, with Mariposa District Attorney Walter Wall providing a presentation on legislative updates.

District Attorney Wall is a certified Criminal Legal Specialist. Criminal legal specialization is a distinction achieved by less than 1% of District Attorneys in California. Criminal legal specialization requires a lengthy resume of trials, legal issues, and experience in criminal law that are realized after a specialized certification examination and presented to the criminal legal specialization division of the California Bar Association, which then confers the specialist on the duly qualified candidate. Of the elected District Attorneys in California, Mr. Wall is the only one who is a Criminal Legal Specialist.

If you haven't done so already, it's time to pay your MCBA dues for 2023. MCBA Membership is \$35.00 and includes access to several MCLE credits throughout the year as well as a listing on the MCBA website at www.MariposaBar.org. A 2023 application is attached. Those who are renewing their membership may forego the application and simply send in their dues or bring them to the next meeting.



COMMISSIONER PIMENTEL RETIRING FROM MARIPOSA

Mariposa County Superior Court Family Law Commissioner, Philip A. Pimentel, has announced his retirement from Mariposa County effective the end of December 2022.

Commissioner Pimentel is renowned for reviewing the entire file in advance of each hearing and giving a lot of thought to his rulings. The parties and attorneys always appreciated that he is thoroughly familiar with the facts of each case prior to rendering a decision. The MCBA extends a heartfelt thank you to Commissioner Pimentel for his



Commissioner Pimentel

tireless service and commitment to our community. Commissioner Pimentel also serves as Commissioner for the Tuolumne County Superior Court, and will continue to do so at this time.

Walter Wall to Speak at Next Meeting



District Attorney Walter Wall

County Mariposa District Attorney Walter Wall will provide a presentation legislative updates at our next meeting. Elected on the 5th day of June in 2018, he was sworn in as 25th District Attorney for the Mariposa County

District Attorney's Office on January 8, 2019 and has served in that office since that time. His top priority is keeping Mariposa County safe and secure from criminal activity. District Attorney Wall is committed to safeguarding our county from crimes that threaten our health, well-being, and livelihood.

MCBA Membership List

Your 2023 MCBA Membership Dues are now due! Membership is \$35.00 per year, and includes a listing on our website at www.MariposaBar.org.

Thank you to those who paid your 2022 dues.

Alexandria Albertoni Anthony Colacito Ashley Albertoni Thomas Cooke Susan Albertoni Beau C. Correia Casey Archer Steven W. Dahlem Nanette M. Beaumont Skye Emery Kimberly G. Flores **Kevin Briggs** Montez J. Brooks Rena Marie Harrison

Marvin Brown (retired) Robert Iwama Anita Starchman Bryant Edward J. Johnson Aaron Castleton Andrew S. Kucera

Jeffrey Castleton Stephanie Perez (honorary)

Russell D. Cook Elizabeth Waldow

To renew your membership and maintain your listing on the MCBA website, you may send your \$35.00 annual dues to our PO Box, or bring them to our next luncheon. For new members who wish to join and have their information listed on the MCBA website, a Membership Application is attached and may be mailed with your dues to MCBA, PO Box 628, Mariposa, CA 95338.

2022 MCBA Officers



Casev Archer President



Skye Emery Treasurer



Ed Johnson Secretary



MCBA 2023 Meetings

The MCBA customarily meets at noon on the second Thursday of each month at the Miner's Roadhouse 140 Banquet Room. The atmosphere is always fun, we welcome guests and new members, and everyone is invited to attend.



January 12, 2023

Luncheon meeting: Speaker Mariposa County District Attorney, Walter Wall, on legislative updates.

February 9, 2023

Luncheon meeting: Speaker to be determined.

March 9, 2023

Luncheon meeting: Speaker to be determined.

April 13, 2023

Luncheon meeting: Speaker to be determined.

May 11, 2023

Annual Law Day Luncheon.

June 8, 2023

Luncheon meeting: Speaker to be determined.

July 13, 2023

Luncheon meeting: Speaker to be determined.

August 10, 2023

Luncheon meeting: Speaker to be determined.

September 14, 2023

Luncheon meeting: Speaker to be determined.

October 12, 2023

Luncheon meeting: Speaker to be determined.

November 9, 2023

Luncheon meeting: Speaker to be determined.

December 14, 2023

Luncheon meeting: Annual Holiday Luncheon and Judges Appreciation Day

MARIPOSA COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION

Membership Application – 2023

2023 dues: \$35.00

Please mail the completed application and dues payable to:
Mariposa County Bar Association
P.O. Box 628
Mariposa, CA 95338

The following data will be used for your Member Information of the MCBA records. Please indicate what information you would like included on the public web site.

	include on vvepsite?	
	Yes	No
Name:	. 🗖	
Bar#:		
Firm Name:		
Address:		
Phone:		
Fax:		
Email:		
Website:		
Areas of Practice:		
Law School:		
Languages:		
Free Consultations:		
Dues Enclosed:		
Mariposa County Bar Association • Membership Application • 2023 PO Box 628 • Mariposa, CA • 95338		